

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

106 Pamela Drive

CONCERNING THE PI	ROP	EKI	ΥA	1					G	ates	ville,	1X /00/28	-		and the contract of
DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLE	R AI	ND I	SN	OT	A S	SL	IBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	INS	PEC1	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS TIONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BU	JYE	R
Seller _ is √ is not o	ccup	ying	the	Pro	per (ap	ty. It prox	lf u	inoccupied (by Sellenate date) or nev	er), ⁄er c	how	long pied t	since Seller has occupied the F the Property	rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does												or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not convey	۲.		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	em	-		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V				Li	quid	J F	Propane Gas:		V		Pump: sump grinder			V
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V			-L	PC	OI	nmunity (Captive)		V		Rain Gutters		V	
Ceiling Fans	V				-L	P or	n	Property		V		Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop	V				H	ot Tu	ut			V		Roof/Attic Vents			V
Dishwasher	V				In	terc	or	n System	V			Sauna		V	
Disposal		V			M	icrov	W	ave		V		Smoke Detector		\checkmark	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		1		Second in the second se	O	utdo	00	Grill		V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		V	
Exhaust Fans	V				Pa	atio/l	D	ecking	V			Spa		V	
Fences		V			(vinesserous)		-	g System	V	Ī .		Trash Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equip.		1			Po	ol				V		TV Antenna		/	
French Drain		V			Po	ol E	Ξq	uipment		V.		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures		V,			Po	ol N	Vla	int, Accessories		V		Window Screens	V		
Natural Gas Lines		V			Po	ol H	le	ater		V		Public Sewer System	V		
ltem				Y	N	U	I			A	dditio	onal Information			
Central A/C				1				√ electric gas	nun	nber	of un	its: (
Evaporative Coolers					1		I	number of units:	THE REAL PROPERTY.						
Wall/Window AC Units					1		I	number of units:	-	TOTAL COOK	IARRAM SANTA				
Attic Fan(s)					V		I	if yes, describe:					ensure de la	-	
Central Heat				V				electric gas							
Other Heat				V				if yes, describe: 🥂			an	HEATER LIGHT FIXTU	RŹ	<u>5</u>	
Oven				/				number of ovens:		5	elec	ctric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				V			L	√ woodgas log	s	mo	ck	other:			
Carport					V		L	attached not a	attac	chec	1				
Garage				V			L	attached not	attac	chec	<u> </u>				
Garage Door Openers				V				number of units:		version arturnals		number of remotes:		-	
Satellite Dish & Controls				1			L	owned / leased	fro	m: _	DIE	CECTV	-	Della Maria	
Security System					V		L	ownedleased	fro	m:	emercia e spirita de la composito de la compos			AND DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTIO	
Solar Panels					V			owned leased	fro	m:					
Water Heater				V				√ electricgas	ott	ner:	ATURN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE	number of units: 1	-		
Water Softener					V			owned leased	fro	m:	NG/INTO-NAMED AND			manufacture,	
Other Leased Items(s)					V		i	f yes, describe:						anni di la	

and Seller:

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Phone: (254)471-5738

Initialed by: Buyer: ___

Page 1 of 5

105 Pamela Dr.

Fax: (254)471-5978

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Burks Real Estate, 715 E US 84 Hwy Evant TX 76525

106 Pamela Drive

Concerning the Property at					-	Gatesvi	ile, i	X /0	370	-	
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	ar	T	TVIT	aut	omatic	manua	are	as co	vered:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fac		\dashv							n-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	07)	
	/			-				and a section of the contract of		-	
Water supply provided by:	re 1978 and att	3? <u>√</u> ach	_yes no TAR-1906 c	u	nknov erning	/n lead-based	pair	nt haz		roxim	ate)
covering)?yes no	unkno	wn	i ato i ropi	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(011111)5				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
are need of repair? V yes 1 DVEN NON 1006 DECK RAILING	no II EKIN Loos	yes (6)	, describe (a	attac	h add	tional sheel	s if r	neces	working condition, that have (sary):		
Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you ar				ts or	malfu	inctions in	any	of the	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y)	if you	ı are
Item	YN	I	Item				Y	N	Item	Y	
Basement	V		Floors					V	Sidewalks		V
Ceilings	V		Foundati	ion /	Slab(s	;)		V	Walls / Fences		IV
Doors	l		Interior V	Valls				V.	Windows		V
Driveways	V		Lighting	Fixtu	res			V	Other Structural Component	s	V
Electrical Systems	L		Plumbing	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON				V			
Exterior Walls	V		Roof					V			
you are not aware.)	r) awar	e of	any of the					lark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and		
Condition				Y	N	Conditio	and the last of th			Y	N
Aluminum Wiring			MARINETTA BANKS CONTRACTOR SHOWS A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	-	1	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	Mark Committee and		on Repairs	+	1
Asbestos Components				_		Previous	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON.	Annual Contract		-V	1
Diseased Trees: oak wilt	The second second			+	V	CONTRACTOR STATEMENT OF THE PARTY OF T	-	er Str	uctural Repairs		V
Endangered Species/Habita	t on Pro	oper	ty	-	V	Radon G	as			-	V
Fault Lines				+	V	Settling				_	1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				+	V	Soil Mov	-	ALTERNATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRE	re or Pits	+	V
Improper Drainage				+	V	-	-	-		+-	V
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	igs			+	1	Unplatted	PACETAL SHAME		ge Tanks	-	V
Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	anad C	4 1.1.	22000	+	./	Unrecord	and the same of th	The same of the same		+	V
		L, Fie	azarus	+	V		-	-	Insulation	+	V
Encroachments onto the Pro Improvements encroaching of		rol n	roportu	-	1	Water Pe	-	-	Houldton	+	V
Located in 100-year Floodpla	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	15 p	roperty	+		Wetlands	-		rtv:	1	+
	4II)			-		vveuarius	OII	riupe	ity		V
(If yes, attach TAR-1414) Located in Floodway (If yes,	attach	TAR	2-1414)	+-	V	Wood Ro	ıt .			+-	V
Present Flood Ins. Coverage	***************************************	17.00				Active inf	esta		f termites or other wood		V
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)	h			-	V	destroyin	-			1/	+-
Previous Flooding into the St		Company of the last		-	~	promote an action of the last and the last a		THE REAL PROPERTY.	for termites or WDI	V	V
Previous Flooding onto the P	roperty			-	-		-		WDI damage repaired	-	1
Located in Historic District					V	Previous		MA	1014		
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initi	aled	by: Buyer:		- '	and S	eller:	1	, 19th P	age 2	of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

105 Pamela Dr.

Concerning the Property at

106 Pamela Drive Gatesville, TX 76528

Historic P	roperty Designation	V	Termite or WDI damage needing rep	pair /
	Use of Premises for Manufacture nphetamine		Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/ Tub/Spa*	/Hot
If the answ	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes,	explain (at	tach additional sheets if necessary): _	
which ha	*A single blockable main drain may Are you (Seller) aware of any item, eq s not been previously disclosed in this):	uipment, o	uction entrapment hazard for an individence or system in or on the Property thatyesno If yes, explain (attack	is in need of repair,
Section 5. not aware	•			
	Room additions, structural modifications, unresolved permits, or not in compliance			cessary permits, with
_ ✓	Homeowners' associations or maintenant Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessment for the second	ce fees or	assessments. If yes, complete the following	indatory voluntary
	Any common area (facilities such as poo with others. If yes, complete the following Any optional user fees for common fa	:	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned arged? yes no If yes, describe: _	
	Any notices of violations of deed restriction Property.	ons or gov	rernmental ordinances affecting the co	ndition or use of the
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings d to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankrup			les, but is not limited
	Any death on the Property except for tho to the condition of the Property.	se deaths	caused by: natural causes, suicide, o	r accident unrelated
	Any condition on the Property which mate	rially affect	ts the health or safety of an individual.	
	Any repairs or treatments, other than rou hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-ball yes, attach any certificates or other certificate of mold remediation or other	ased paint, document	urea-formaldehyde, or mold. ation identifying the extent of the reme	
	Any rainwater harvesting system located water supply as an auxiliary water source.		perty that is larger than 500 gallons an	id that uses a public
	The Property is located in a propane gas so Any portion of the Property that is located	-		

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller: _____,

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Propert	tv at		106 Pamel Gatesville, T		
-		is yes, expla		I sheets if necessary): _	
Section 6. Seller $\sqrt{}$ h	as has not attac	ched a surve	y of the Property.		
	ections and who ar	e either lice	nsed as inspectors	ten inspection reports or otherwise permitte	
Inspection Date T	ype	Name of Ins	pector		No. of Pages
				ction of the current condi ors chosen by the buyer	
Section 8. Check any					
Homestead	nent S	enior Citizen		Disabled	
vildlife Manager Other:		gncultural		Disabled Veteran Unknown	à
Section 10.Have you (insurance claim or a se which the claim was m	ettlement or award i	n a legal pro	ceeding) and not u	used the proceeds to n	nake the repairs for

Section 11.Does the Prequirements of Chapte (Attach additional sheets	er 766 of the Health	ng smoke o and Safety	Code?* unknow	in accordance with the contract of the contrac	ne smoke detector r unknown, explain.
installed in accordar including performan	nce with the requiremented to the control of the co	nts of the build source requir	ling code in effect in t rements. If you do not	wellings to have working so the area in which the dwel t know the building code no official for more information.	lling is located, equirements in
family who will resid impairment from a lic the seller to install si	le in the dwelling is her ensed physician; and (3 moke detectors for the	aring-impaired; 3) within 10 da; hearing-impaii	(2) the buyer gives to ys after the effective do yed and specifies the l	f: (1) the buyer or a membe the seller written evidence ate, the buyer makes a writ locations for installation. Th smoke detectors to install.	of the hearing Iten request for
Seller acknowledges that ne broker(s), has instruc	the statements in th	is notice are	true to the best of	Seller's belief and that n	
Vull Juhn	12/11	2/18			
signature of Seller	1 REALINE	Pate		r	Date
rinted Name: // Cd	Initial ad hou Down	40.00	Printed Name:	11/2	D: 4 7
TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed by: Buy	уег:,	and Seller: _	1	Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The following providers currently	provide service to the l	Property:
---------------------------------------	--------------------------	-----------

Electric: HAMILTON CO ELECTRIC	phone #: 254 386 6123
Sewer: CITY OF GATESVILLE	phone #: 254 865 8951
Water: FT GATES WATER	phone #: 254 865 5569
Cable: NA	phone #:
Trash: CM OF GATESVILLE	phone #: 254 865 8951
Natural Gas: NA	phone #:
Phone Company: NA	phone #:
Propane: NA	phone #:
Internet: NA	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	

10-10-11

Gatesville

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CC	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	106 Pame	la Drive	Gatesvi	lle					
			(Stre	et Address and City)						
A.	residential dwelling was built prior to based paint that may place young chi may produce permanent neurological behavioral problems, and impaired me seller of any interest in residential rebased paint hazards from risk assess known lead-based paint hazards. A risk	1978 is notified ldren at risk of al damage, incomory. Lead point at property is a ments or inspec	that such pr developing learn cluding learn soning also prequired to positions in the	operty may present exposure the poisoning. Lead poisoning the lines of the poses a particular risk to pregurovide the buyer with any infection of the poses and notify seller's possession and notify	to lead from lead- in young children elligence quotient, mant women. The formation on lead- the buyer of any					
	prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly co	ertified as requi	red by federa	l law.						
B.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check one box only): (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards are present in the Property (explain):									
	X (b) Seller has no actual knowled	dge of lead-base	d paint and/or	lead-based paint hazards in the F	Property.					
	RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SELLER (check one box only): (a) Seller has provided the purchaser with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property (list documents):									
	X (b) Seller has no reports or r	ecords pertainin	g to lead-bas	ed paint and/or lead-based pai	int hazards in the					
C.	Property. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to									
	lead-based paint or lead-based p	aint hazards.								
	Within ten days after the effective selected by Buyer. If lead-base	ive date of this e ed paint or lead	contract, Buye I-based paint	er may have the Property Inspect hazards are present, Buyer n	nay terminate this					
	contract by giving Seller written	notice within 14	days after t	ne effective date of this contract	t, and the earnest					
D.	money will be refunded to Buyer. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check a	applicable boxes								
	1. Buyer has received copies of all i	nformation listed	above.	d in Vour Home						
E.	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Broke (a) provide Buyer with the federally addendum; (c) disclose any known lead records and reports to Buyer pertaining provide Buyer a period of up to 10 day	ers have informer	d Seller of Sel imphlet on nd/or lead-bas i paint and/o Property ins	ler's obligations under 42 U.S.C. lead polsoning prevention; (bed paint hazards in the Proper lead-based paint hazards in pected; and (f) retain a comple	o) complete this rty; (d) deliver all the Property; (e) eted copy of this					
F.	addendum for at least 3 years following the CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The	e sale. Brokers a following perso	re aware of th ons have rev	eir responsibility to ensure compli lewed the information above a	nd certify, to the					
	best of their knowledge, that the information		rided is true a							
Buy	ver .	Date	Seller		Date					
			Vicki Bed	:kner						
Buy	rer	Date	Seller Babara H	erring	Date					
Oth	er Broker	Date	Listing Br Calvin Br		Date					
	The form of this addendum has been approved I forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this No representation is made as to the legal validit transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Bo	contract form only.	TREC forms are ny provision in a	intended for use only by trained real early specific transactions. It is not suitable	state licensees.					

(TAR 1906) 10-10-11